

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1912 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018**

=====

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANZ INSURANCE CO. LTD

Versus

JAMIYATBHAI RASULBHAI GAIKWAD

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI

Date : 11/06/2018

**ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL :****ADMIT.****ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION :****RULE** returnable on **4<sup>th</sup> July 2018.**

In the meantime, ad-interim relief in terms of para-4(A) is granted on condition that the applicant shall deposit the entire awarded amount with the Tribunal before the returnable date.

**(C.L. SONI, J)**

Vijay