

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1912 of 2018

=====

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANZ INSURANCE CO. LTD

Versus

JAMIYATBHAI RASULBHAI GAIKWAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 03/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Upon request, issue fresh notice to respondent No.5 returnable on 07.10.2024. Direct service is permitted. It would be open for the appellant to serve the respondent through registered Post A.D.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)