

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1912 of 2018**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1912 of 2018**

=====

**ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANZ INSURANCE CO. LTD**

**Versus**

**JAMIYATBHAI RASULBHAI GAIKWAD & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

FRESH RULE NOT RCVD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**

**Date : 18/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of the leave note of Mr. Dakshesh Mehta, learned advocate appearing on behalf of appellant-Insurance Company, the matter stands adjourned to **25.11.2025**.

**(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)**

ARUN