

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1912 of 2018

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1912 of 2018**

=====

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANZ INSURANCE CO. LTD

Versus

JAMIYATBHAI RASULBHAI GAIKWAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

FRESH RULE NOT RCVD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Record & Proceedings have not been received yet. Registry is directed to call for the record & proceedings, so as to reach this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 07.05.2026.

HARSHIT

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)